
Tender: 11 of EE/RD/PHED of Tender: 11 of EE/RD/PHED of 2019-20202019-2020

1.  General  Information1.  General  Information

Type NIT Category Works Mode OFFLINE Method Open Tender

District UTTAR DINAJPUR Inviting Authority Executive Engineer, Raiganj Division

Tender

Reference

11 of EE/RD/PHED

of 2019-2020

Estimate

Put to

Tender

Memo No 27 /RD/PHE Memo Date 09-01-2020

e Tender Id Description 11 of EE/RD/PHED of 2019-2020

Estimated Work Value -

2.  EMD (Earnest  Money Deposit) Details2.  EMD (Earnest  Money Deposit) Details

Exempted? No Fee Type Demand Draft Payable To

the Executive

Engineer, Raiganj

Division, P.H.E. Dte.

Karnajora, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

Payable At RAIGANJ

3.  Crit ical  Dates3.  Crit ical  Dates

Tender Publish Date 09-01-2020 08:00 PM Sale/Submission Start Date

Download Start Date Sale/Download End Date 22-01-2020 02:00 PM

Last Date of Application 17-01-2020 12:00 PM Last Date of Permission 17-01-2020 12:00 PM

Last Date of Submission 22-01-2020 02:00 PM Tech Bid Opening Date

Fin Bid Opening Date 22-01-2020 03:00 PM
Tech Bid Uploading Date

Time

Uploading Bid Date Time

4.  Pre-bid Meet ing Details4.  Pre-bid Meet ing Details

Date Venue Address

5.  Work Details5.  Work Details

Sl No Description Estimated Cost (Rs.) Completion Time EMD (Rs.)

1

Land development by filling earth and construction of approach road from

pump house to OHR and heightening of sluice valve chamber by brick work

at Head Work site of Sherpur Water Supply Scheme under Raiganj Block,

Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte.

₹ 364354.00 20 Days ₹ 7287.00

Land development by filling earth at Head Work site and 2nd Tubewell site



2 of Sitgram Water Supply Scheme under Raiganj Block, Raiganj Division,

P.H.E. Dte.

₹ 442244.00 20 Days ₹ 8845.00

3

Land development by filling earth and construction of approach road from

main gate to pump house and OHR at head work site of Shergram Water

Supply Scheme under Kaliyaganj Block under Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte.

₹ 493584.00 20 Days ₹ 9872.00

4

Land development by filling earth and heightening of sluice valve chamber

by brick work and repair of damaged sluice valve chamber at head work

site and 2nd tube well site of Bindol Water Supply Scheme under Raiganj

Block under Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte.

₹ 319316.00 20 Days ₹ 6386.00

5
Land development by filling earth at head work site of Kotar Water Supply

Scheme under Itahar Block under Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte. [Part-I]
₹ 442244.00 20 Days ₹ 8845.00

6

Land development by filling earth and construction of approach road from

pucca road to main gate and from gate to pump house to OHR at head

work site of Kotar Water Supply Scheme under Itahar Block under Raiganj

Division, P.H.E. Dte. [Part-II]

₹ 488982.00 20 Days ₹ 9780.00

7

Land development by filling earth and construction of approach road from

pump house to OHR and heightening of sluice valve chamber by brick work

at head work site of Maslandpur Water Supply Scheme under Raiganj Block

under Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte.

₹ 459552.00 20 Days ₹ 9191.00

8

Land development by filling earth at head work site and 2nd tubewell site

of Surun Water Supply Scheme under Itahar Block under Raiganj Division,

P.H.E. Dte. [Part-I]

₹ 321632.00 20 Days ₹ 6433.00

9

Land development at head work site by filling earth and construction of

approach road from pucca road upto gate of boundary wall and from gate

to OHR and pump house at head work site of Surun Water Supply Scheme

under Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte. [Part-II]

₹ 459821.00 20 Days ₹ 9196.00

10

Construction of protection wall to protect earthen embankment from

pucca road upto gate of boundary at head work site of Surun Water Supply

Scheme under Itahar Block under Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte.

₹ 471114.00 30 Days ₹ 9422.00

11
Renovation of staff quarter at Municipal Water Supply Scheme Zone-II,

Ukilpara under Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte. [Part-B]
₹ 385522.00 30 Days ₹ 7710.00

12

Relaying pipeline along the pre existing A.C. Pipelines damaged due to

Construction of road from Monmohan School to Kakra More under Word

No.11 under Kaliyaganj Municipality under Raiganj Division in the District of

Uttar Dinajpur.

₹ 477111.00 20 Days ₹ 9542.00

13
Renovation of staff quarter at Municipal Water Supply Scheme Zone-II,

Ukilpara under Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte. [Part-A]
₹ 485463.00 30 Days ₹ 9709.00

14

Relaying pipeline along the pre-existing AC pipeline damaged due to

construction of road from Majlishpur Charakmore to Kalimandir para
₹ 373655.00 15 Days ₹ 7473.00



under Ward No.3 and 4 under Kaliyaganj Municipality under Raiganj

Division, PHE Dte. in the district of Uttar Dinajpur.

15

Impairment of stand post broken sluice valve chamber, approach road,

damaged boundary wall and providing protection to the unprotected

pipelines at Zone-III of Raiganj Municipality Water Supply Scheme under

Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte.

₹ 443951.00 15 Days ₹ 8879.00

16
Repair and renovation of water collection center cum Rest Shed of PHE

under Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte.
₹ 477866.00 25 Days ₹ 9557.00

17
Repair and renovation of boundary wall of PHE Campus under PHE Division

in Uttar Dinajpur District.
₹ 479260.00 25 Days ₹ 9585.00

18
Construction of approach road from PWD Road to 2nd Tubewell site of

Chandol Water Supply Scheme Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte.
₹ 212989.00 25 Days ₹ 4260.00

19
Earth work in filling at Barua Water Supply Scheme Raiganj Division, P.H.E.

Dte.
₹ 124006.00 10 Days ₹ 2480.00

20

Withdrawing and relaying of pipeline with road crossing, construction of

Stand Post, Sluice Valve Chamber etc. for widening of road by PWD at

Kaliyaganj Municipal area under Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte.

₹ 190460.00 15 Days ₹ 3809.00

21

Construction of 3 mtr Internal diameter and 6 mtr. Deep soak well for

disposal of washout overflow water of Head Work Site of Noabari Water

Supply at Raiganj Block under Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte

₹ 451723.00 20 Days ₹ 9034.00

22
Allied work for construction of boundary wall of Majhihar Water Supply

Scheme in the district of Uttar Dinajpur.
₹ 102524.00 20 Days ₹ 2050.00

23
Allied work and construction of few stand post for Barua Water Supply

Scheme Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte.
₹ 253858.00 15 Days ₹ 5077.00

24
Protection Pipeline at various places of Noabari Water Supply Scheme

under Raiganj Division, P.H.E. Dte.
₹ 439129.00 25 Days ₹ 8783.00

25
Repairing of Boundary Wall at Raiganj District Hospital Water Supply

Scheme under PHE Division in Uttar Dinajpur District.
₹ 360174.00 15 Days ₹ 7203.00

26
Repairing of PHE quarter at Zone-I Tulsitala under Raiganj Division,

P.H.E.Dte., Uttar Dinajpur.
₹ 429052.00 30 Days ₹ 8581.00

6.  Attachments6.  Attachments

Sl No File Name

1 Notice NIT 11_EERD.pdf

Corrigendum: 11 of EE/RD/PHED of Corrigendum: 11 of EE/RD/PHED of 2019-20202019-2020

Executive Engineer, Raiganj Division
UTTAR DINAJPUR



1.  General  Information1.  General  Information

Corrigendum Id 11 of EE/RD/PHED of 2019-2020 Memo No 62/RD/PHE Memo Date 16-01-2020

Description SL. NO. 3 & SL. NO. 6 ARE CANCELLED OF NIT NO. 11 of EE/RD/PHED of 2019-2020.

Estimated Work Value -

2.  Crit ical  Dates2.  Crit ical  Dates

Corrigendum Publish Date 16-01-2020 07:00 PM Sale/Submission Start Date

Sale/Download End Date Last Date of Application

Last Date of Permission Last Date of Submission

Tech Bid Opening Date Fin Bid Opening Date

3.  Attach Corrigendum Documents3.  Attach Corrigendum Documents

Sl No File Name

1 Corrigendum_NIT_11 of EERD.pdf


	Tender: 11 of EE/RD/PHED of 2019-2020
	1. General Information
	2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details
	3. Critical Dates
	4. Pre-bid Meeting Details
	5. Work Details
	6. Attachments

	Corrigendum: 11 of EE/RD/PHED of 2019-2020
	1. General Information
	2. Critical Dates
	3. Attach Corrigendum Documents


